507500480 09/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7547370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OKYO STHAIR	09/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAIR ZONE INC.
Street Address:	10 STATE STREET
City:	MOONACHIE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D932708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8565208983

Email: patent@kimiplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MARIAH WYSOCKI

Address Line 1: 129 W. EVESHAM ROAD

Address Line 4: VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 08043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1285.0003-3US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIAH WYSOCKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mariah Wysocki/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507500480 REEL: 061150 FRAME: 0355

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by OKYO STHAIR, an individual having an address of 4805 Woodlands Blvd., Tamarac, FL 33319 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the rights, title and interest in each of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Letters Patents") set forth on Schedule A (attached); and

WHEREAS, Hair Zone Inc., a corporation having an address of 10 State Street, Moonachie, NJ 07074 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to confirm acquisition of all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Letters Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world to said Letters Patents, and any renewals, divisionals, extensions, continuations, substitutes, re-examinations, reissues, supplemental examinations, post grant reviews, inter partes reviews, foreign counter-parts, and/or extensions and all applications to which the Letters Patents claims or may be entitled to claim priority, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made, and including but not limited to the right to sue for, and recover for any and all past infringements of the Letters Patents, as set forth in the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated 2/12/2022.

2022 between Assignor and Assignee, and Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants to and agrees with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, make all lawful declarations and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patents for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise including but not limited to interference proceedings, any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patents, or any reissue, reexamination interpartes review, post grant review, or extension of any Letters Patents, to be obtained thereon.

{00:34469.1}

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061150 FRAME: 0356

	Name: Okyo Sthair
)	4805 Woodlands Blvd., Tamarac, FL 3331
Date: 09 13 2092	
Unites States of America	
)
State of <u>hu/da</u> County of <u>Branced</u>) ss.::
Ohio Store Stylember	
executed the foregoing instrument, and ack	
g moderne, and ack	nowledged execution of the same.
	VIV.
Patricio D'Angele	Note - Date
G & D 1277 mission # GG3222	Notary Publi
Expires: July 22, 20 Bonded Thru Agron No	No. of the second secon
to the first term of the contract of the contr	
	ASSIGNEE
	Name: Louis Choi
	Title: Vice President
	XX.1. 7X
	tidit Alian ing
	Hair Zone Inc. 10 State Street
	10 State Street
are Sept 16, 2022	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024
are: <u>Sept 16, 2022</u>	10 State Street
	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024
nites States of America	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America
nites States of America note of Acad Jersey Nonty of Bersen	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024
nites States of America ate of <u>New Jersey</u> sunty of <u>Bergen</u>	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America
nites States of America ate of <u>Nes/Jerra/</u>	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America)) ss.;)
nites States of America ate of NEN Jersey ounty of Bergen this 16th day of Sept	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America)
nites States of America ate of Alea/Jerse/ ounty of Bergen this 16th day of September 10 m	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America)
nites States of America ate of Alea/Jerse/ ounty of Bergen this 16th day of September 10 m	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America)) ss.;
nites States of America ate of Alexandrica punty of Beyen this Alexandrica this Alexandrica content of Employment, and acknow Public, States of Nation	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America)
nites States of America ate of Alea/Jerse/ ounty of Bergen this 16th day of September 10 m	10 State Street Moonachie, NJ 07024 United States of America)

PATENT REEL: 061150 FRAME: 0357

2 of 3

ASSIGNOR

SCHEDULE A

Patent Properties

Description
Wig Clip
Hair Extension
Base Unit For Wig
West Hair Extension Clips and Assemblies Thereof

(00134469 t }

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061150 FRAME: 0358